From: Lindsey Lodder < Lindsey.Lodder @DOVER.GOV.UK>

**Sent:** 30 Jan 2024 02:24:39 To: dms-planning@dover.gov.uk

Subject: FW: Dover District Council- Planning Application 24/00082

From: Mark Jones <markjonestreesurgery@gmail.com>

Sent: Tuesday, January 30, 2024 2:23 PM

To: Lindsey Lodder < Lindsey.Lodder@DOVER.GOV.UK>

Subject: Re: Dover District Council- Planning Application 24/00082

Lindsey,

Reasons: To continue pollard pruning regime as part of arboricultural managing of tree. Re-pruning will consist of cutting new growth back to previous pollard pruning points to make crown smaller.

Kind regards,

Mark Jones

Mark Jones Tree Surgery Office: 01304 614652 Mobile: 07947 322924

Email: mark@markjonestreesurgery.co.uk

www.markjonestreesurgery.co.uk

Sent from my iPhone

On 30 Jan 2024, at 10:23, Lindsey Lodder < <u>Lindsey.Lodder@dover.gov.uk</u>> wrote:

Please read the important information attached from Dover District Council

**Lindsey Lodder** Support Officer **Development Management** 

**Dover District Council** 

<image001.jpg>

Council Offices, White Cliffs Business Park, Whitfield, Dover CT16 3PJ Email: lindsey.lodder@dover.gov.uk

Web: http://dover.gov.uk

<image002.png>

Please consider the Environment before printing this email

Dover District Council is a data controller under GDPR, your attention is drawn to our Corporate Privacy Notice at: https://www.dover.gov.uk/privacy. This explains how we will use and share your personal information and protect your privacy and rights.

This e-mail, including any attachments, is intended for the above addressee(s) only and may contain marked material up to RESTRICTED and should be handled accordingly.

If you are not the intended recipient (or authorised to receive it on behalf of the addressee), please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail and then delete the message without copying it or disclosing it to anyone

Precautions have been taken to ensure that this is a virus-free message but recipients are responsible for carrying out their own checks. This Council accepts no responsibility for loss or damage to any hardware, software or data resulting from this e-mail.

By communication with this Council by e-mail, you consent to such correspondence being monitored or read by any other officer of the Council.

All GCSx (Government Connects Secure Extranet) traffic may be subject to recording and/or monitoring in accordance with relevant legislation.

Dover District Council is a data controller under GDPR. Our privacy notice at <a href="www.dover.gov.uk/privacy">www.dover.gov.uk/privacy</a> explains how we use and share personal information and protect your privacy and rights.

This e-mail, including any attachments, is intended for the above addressee(s) only and may contain marked material up to RESTRICTED and should be handled accordingly.

If you are not the intended recipient (or authorised to receive it on behalf of the addressee), please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail and then delete the message without copying it or disclosing it to anyone.

Precautions have been taken to ensure that this is a virus-free message but recipients are responsible for carrying out their own checks. This Council accepts no responsibility for loss or damage to any hardware, software or data resulting from this e-mail.

All GCSx (Government Connects Secure Extranet) traffic may be subject to recording and/or monitoring in accordance with relevant legislation.

Dover District Council is a data controller under GDPR. Our privacy notice at <a href="www.dover.gov.uk/privacy">www.dover.gov.uk/privacy</a> explains how we use and share personal information and protect your privacy and rights.

## <ufm3\_Invalid\_Letter.pdf>

This e-mail, including any attachments, is intended for the above addressee(s) only and may contain marked material up to RESTRICTED and should be handled accordingly

If you are not the intended recipient (or authorised to receive it on behalf of the addressee), please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail and then delete the message without copying it or disclosing it to anyone.

Precautions have been taken to ensure that this is a virus-free message but recipients are responsible for carrying out their own checks. This Council accepts no responsibility for loss or damage to any hardware, software or data resulting from this e-mail.

All GCSx (Government Connects Secure Extranet) traffic may be subject to recording and/or monitoring in accordance with relevant legislation.

Dover District Council is a data controller under GDPR. Our privacy notice at <a href="www.dover.gov.uk/privacy">www.dover.gov.uk/privacy</a> explains how we use and share personal information and protect your privacy and rights.